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1 & Janice T
16? Ohio Sav & Loan Assn

17? Ohmer, Dorothy L & Raiph H

Zd; O'Connell, Arthur M et al

"if Odeon Realty Corp

21? Oglesby, Jos & Annie

zgi Oberle, Francis A & Doris J

2%? Ohio Mechanics Institute

o Orpheum Fed Sav & Loan Assn

" . Ohio Mechanics Institute

307 0'Day, Thomas H & Dorothy L

31; 0'Donnell, Philip L Jr & Potricia Ann

Feb 1,? 0'Reilly, Jane M

0 Omega Corp of Ohio Inc

77 ott, Ronald J
10 i Owens, Carrell

13 orr, Janet 4

"ot Do

u E% Owens, Leonard & Geneva

" % Olthaus, Dclores A

1 %: Osterbrock, Wm L

15?' Otis, George W

18" 0'Connor, John A

]9i; orr Bill G et al

W " Ohio Conference of the Wesleyan Meth Ch
" i ogle, Deibert R & Welda F

" ;’ O'Hara, James M & Dorothy V
24 ohmer, Melvin M & Loretta
W . 0'Donnell, Ronald W & Priscilla §
u %; Ohio Conf of the Wesley an Meth Ch
25; ohio Pike Sav & Loan Co
n i: Otis, Mary
26' oOgden, H E & Ethelyne

1

© 0ak Hills Baptist

" Q;Neil, James R Jr

? orr, Janet A

0'Connor, Stephen F & Mary C

" Ottle, Clarence & B B Edwards
% 0'Connell, Evelyn Rita

. ottle, Frank

Church Inc

Ohio Land investments lInc

% Qhlhauser, Gordon B

ﬁ Ohio Mechanics Institute
; Do

f Do

i Do

" orr, Janet A

Obio Land Investments Inc

‘Marie E Steiner ;
:Wa]ter L & Margaret Jones
}Fifth Third Union Tr Co
Lang & Wittekind Bldrs
iState of Ohio

;Ralph A Campbell et al

;Albert J Hotze

fFifth Third uUnion Tr Co

‘Maurice W Tritschler Jr et al
Fifth Third Union Tr Co

‘Donald H & Marigolden G Tritschler
'Hilda Winkelman et al

iRobert H Sowers et al

~Miami Valley Mtg Investments Co inc
"Wuster Dev Inc

ity of Cinti

- Jos M Rheins et al

_Sadie & Howard Pendleton

. Bobby E & Mary Lou Thomas

- Jemco Inc

"Bernard J Borgmann Jr

" Edwin R Johnson et al

Chas & Margene E Hollin

' Phyllis A MNeyer et al

“Jos C O'Reilly

- Henry & Ethel Daniels

~ Anna 0Ott

"~ Maryls B Bennett et al

~ Hilda Winkeiman et al

: Do

" N Peg Natorp

" Mary Lou Schlimm

f Aifred G Tiemeyer et al

- Elaine Otis

f Willard A Backer et al

© Scuth-Western B drs |Inc
. Roy W Meier et al

L Jos T & Mary H Sicurella
¢ John B & Hope G Hamblet
% Beatrice M & Richard Ohmer
¥ Sarah T Lusby

; First Wesleyan Meth Ch

Fred E Douglas et aj

f Olive L Powell et al
: James& Melvina Grinsley

" Chas

M Stiles Jr et_a}r

13323 | 685

33241 w1l
332 81
3324 168
. o 73
iHomw Mission Board of'the150>Baptisp Con i3324€‘335i,
3324 341,
3324 473"
f3325§, 70,
3325 79
3325 81

i

3325 200

3325 238
; | ¥
3325 316

3326 146

3326 297
13326 k420
23326§‘45d
13326 5h6!
3327, 4o,

33270 777
13327 798

13327 816
i3328iw691;
13329 69
13329 193
3329 258
3330 234

13330] 510

3332 78
3332 81
13332 16§

3332 190

$3332. 295
33320 455
3332 6uk
3332 948

j3332§ 966

3333 16!
3333 189
3333, 616
3333 619

3333 667

3333 113
3333 791

3334 Lk

- 3334 95
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jEOrr, Bill G et al

ijoehler, Esther

© paks, Everett & Mary lLee

‘1 0hio Homes Inc

‘Dak Hills sav & Loan Company

" Ohmer, Melvin M & Loretta

‘ Olberding, Mary Catherine

. Osborne,

Phyllis R et al

Orchard Street Church of God Inc

* OQwnbey, Ernest F & Zada J

" 0'Brien, Albert F & Mary M

ﬁfO'Brien, Richard A & Beverly

' Owens, Earl W & Virginia

f Oberkorn,

. One Hundred East Fourth St Inc

t Orbis Realty Inc

Mildred F

. 0lding, James E & Mary

1 Overberg, Robert E

% Obermeyer,L uise M

1 Ottle, Frank

. Ohio Homes Inc

. ottle, Frank

“ Ohjo Bus Line Company

: fwens, Earl & Virginia

; Owens, Earl W & Virginia

i Qlcott,

Osborn, Virginia D

James D & Mary Joan

* Onady, Norma Rose

. Do

| Oberhelman, Edna E

- 0'Meara,

Theodore W

f Ohio Valley Transit Company

; Osborne, W T

f Orpheum F;d Sav & Loan Assn of Cinti
l{Do

' Do

' Ohio Pike Sav & Loan Co

‘ 0liver, Richard D & Patricia A

' 01son, Robert & Nancy §

Overberg, Dorothy

Osborne, Robert E et al

L Do

Ossege, Patricia

Do

' Qwens, A Elnora

0'Bryonvilie Bldg & Loan Co
0'Connor, Wm & Lillian

Owens, Ray & Laurine .

* South-Western Bidrs Inc

; Mary V Bauer Henderson et al
. Oscar F Seiler et al

. Martin Land Dev Company
Howard A & Mary Ann Snider

‘ Aloysius C Kayser

Frank Hermes

? Elaine E Bisher
Pauline S Stuebing

* Rome & Margaret Edmondson

J S Gleason Jr

~ John R Wiliiams

Gerald C Jr & lona P Mueller
Sinton Properties {nc

Joseph W Nordioh

~ Fred S Ulm

{sler Homes inc

Wurster Bldrs Inc

Eiizabeth J & Robert Baumgartner

Jack Massengale

 Martin L-nd Dev Company

Jack Massengale

- The Cinti Transit Company

Jos M & Gertrude Rheins

Hunter Sav Assn

Ethel P Doepke

~ The Arcose Co

Frances Schwab

Do

~ Robet C Chenal

; Fred Ross C nstruction C rp
" The Ohio Bus Line Co

© Betty L Burns et al

- Alice L & Edward B Fadden

Do
Do

* Guenter Karl Volkmann et al

~ Edwin W Georgyi et al

; Myron Kern et al

David S Austin
Porter Castleberry

Constance A Castleberry et al

 Edward E Stegner

Do

' Myrtle May Owens Rhodes et al

© Roger W Johnson et al

i Harry F Bedinghaus

Price-Hill Eagle Loan &-Bldg Co- No.1

Z

33335 359
13335 762

33335;901;
13336 6.
3336 80

5%3336 133
3336 310

3336346
3336 388
3336/ 498
3336 800
‘ 333638125

| 3336 996
| 3338 494

3338 71
© 3339 49°
3339 187’

| 3339 617
3339 951
3340 21
' 3340, 748 * Apr
33400750
3?3340?851%
331837

f 33#1 923 .
393341 965 .

334] 968

’:3342 813

‘3342 870

3343 56
3343 275
_sf3343§37z§

223343i3765

i 33h3i756

3343 759

! 3344 243
%33344 533

?‘3345 }36

3345 229

3334 538 Feb
| 3334 691§
13334 758
13335 67 Mar
13335125
3335 139
3335 164 .
33335?323 5

8]

u

"

1

"

3}

11

11}
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i
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10

11

23

24
25
26

10

17

21

22

.25

28

30 .
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Jun

Soakley, Catherine
fOrpheum.Fed Sav & Loan Assn
EOsthoff, Frederick & Sandra L
Sioehler,_Bessie

‘ollier, Mary H

: 0xley, Elizabeth F

ﬁO]iver, Shirley E

fTOhio Pike Sac & Loan Co

é:O'Grady, Wm & Karla F

?fOSsenbeck, Robert H

; O0zolins, Paula & Alfred

_ Olberding, Irma A

! 0'Connor, Geo E & May

Ossege, Patricia Ann
Osborne, Louis & Bernice

Osborne, K Jim & Ruth

: Overberg, Betty

{ poswald, Nell

L ott, Mildred v

 Owens, Eila

Ostrander, James L & Betty Lou
Ohio Homes lInc

Ostendorf, Harold A & Joan L
Ogiesby, Benjamin g & Mary Y
O'Hern, Elizabeth

0dell, Donald C

Qakdale Corp

Owen, Wm M & Marie

Orick, John & G oria

orr, Bill G et al

Ohio Pike Sav & Loan Co
Oxley, Betsy A
0'Banion, Raymond & Phyllis
Olive, Robert L & Nancy C
0'Meara, Wm G

oliVer, Floyd C & Clara V
Qakleaf Realty Company

0 Neal, Audrey et al

pakdale Corp
Oriega Corp

Quert, Jos T

Oliver, Philip T & Shiriey
Owen, Jack R

Otterbein Mary

O0'Connor, James A & Ruth A
Oglesby, Jos & Annie

orr, Janet A

- Jesse V Oakley
vaoger Bunton et al

- James Edsard Duggins et al
f Fred W Duebber

. Liggett Bros Bldrs Inc
L Mary C Fletcher

{ Wade W Oliver

- Anthony Mueller et al

" The Arcose Co

James R Jr & Marjorie Farrell

Steven Realty Co Inc

. Mary louise Waitz

Frieda C Davis

Thomas § Schlueter et al
Nicola Scigliuolo et al
RobertW & Daisy E Walston

Betty Jane Qverberg
Edith M Preston et al

Nancy V Huy

Henry F Sheridan

Jack Martin

Martin Land Dev Cc

Borth Cinti Loan & Bldg Co
LaVerne VanCleeff

James E & Sarah L Goodwin
Edw H Moeller (per Commrs)
Clifford B Sieve et al
Emma A Yates

Rosalia K Reynolds
South-Westérn Bldrs Inc
Nazarene Coleman et al
Norman Oxley

Edward “French

Ferd G & Reeva W Popp
Ernest & Betty M Hesser
Richard B & Mary Ann Stillmaker
Claire Brenner et al

Philip N Brownstein

|rene J Gartner
Harold Fruechtnicht et al

Roberta § Quert
Eugene Davis et al
Philip N V Brownstein

Mary E Ciarnieilo

The Arsose Co

Julious Cowan

Lester & Mary Graham

3345 421
3345 647
‘3345 729 |
33451923
33460164
3346 483 -
3346566
3347135
3347 379
3348 377
3348 572

| 3348 608
3348 768
3348 918°
3349 263
3349 266

| 3349 307,

3349 370

| 3349 L50.

3349 453

3349 596

3349 712
3350 433
3350 842
3351 8
3351 71
3351 288’
335 43h
3351 520
335) 555
3352 171
3350 551
3352 962
3353 798
3353 976
3354 240
3354 359
3354 550

- 335k 720

3354 885
3355 879
3355 906
3355 940

3355 958

3356 119
3356 26k
3356 5k9.
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‘Oldendick Joseph Allan 8 Dolores Ann - R.bert C Giesken h 3356 752) July 1
:O'COnnell James & Rosemary : Harry F Bedinghaus 3357 k6 %i July 2
igvgrberg Lorna Reese Marcellus J Overberg | ,3357?671 i July 7
thio Pike Sav & Loan Co Georgia Etta Tremble et al 3358 274 ? w9
:O'Neal Thomas & Georgie. " Robert L Siegel Inc 3358 370 1
:Ohio Homes Inc Martin Land Dev Company ‘3358 459 "
:0wens Eugene & Patricia J Richard W & Jean R Norris 3358 477 oo
waens, Mary L Andrew J Scheetz et al ¢3359 3L : "3
;0wens, Thomas J Jr et al Alice C Kamm et al 3359 596 i LI
. 0lson, J R & Maura Arthur E Fuhrman et al 3359,838 [
thiomHomes Inc Martin Land Dev Co 3359 776 f n
ngrndorff, Wm V & Betty E Wurster Bidrs Inc 13360 99 ? w7
E Oldham, Bettye T Robert T Otldham %‘3360:4415§ v 20
%TOSborn, Wm & Ruth Wm H & M rgaret Raisch ifggsoﬁsooéﬁ w21
 Okrent, Max Stanley A Berman et al 3360 662

2 0'Connor, John A Raymond L Steele ;§3360%944%T w22
' One East Fourth Inc One East Fourth Street |nc 5§3361§ 91 ; no 25
ortwein, Roger W August A Flaig f?3361§196 E w23
- Dlverson, Clifford & Arelene Csrl Braun ?i3361583u§? no 28
ﬁ Ottle, Frank State .of Chio i;3362i726§§s 30
o D 3362 727 o

Do Do "3362. 728

"o Do ?'33625729}f y

0o Do 33627300

Do Do 3362731

Do Do 3362732 v

(Do Do 3362 733

0o Do 336273 @

po Do 3362735 ¢ v

i Do Do %'3362?736%5 !

" Ohio Homes Inc Martin Land Dev Co £ 3362981 f " 31
?EOsborne Coinage Co Blanche ¢ Boekley §33362§984 f 1
:§0‘Shell, Paul F & Patricia Imperial Homes Inc f?3363§920 ? Aug '5
; Ohio Mechanics Institute Milton & Wilma Cooke f 33645]21§§ "

© 01d Fashion Missionary Baptist Church Jos T & Marie K Gannon ? 336q§400§ " 7
? Ohio Humes Inc | Martin Land Dev C ? 33642717{ w0
: offutt James A Sr & Norma E. Ruth Niederiehner ? 3365 387i no13
;Oriez Albert E* & Marie M. James W. & Shirley Mc Dade 3365 632 Lo 14
?onie Shirley M. Allen H Metzger & Joe B Young 3365 635? "

f 0'Neill Helen F. ~ Edwin J 0'Neill 3365 97432 " 17
i Ohio Homes Inc T Martin Land DevelopmentCo ' 3366 1965% u 18
i Orr, Bill G* & Edward H Weber f Audra & Otto Streitker 3366 4&0 " 19
| Oldendick Richard H & Ruth E _ Raymond Howe & Lena 3366 9181 v 21
: 0'Brien Robert J & D U . Albert W Woellmecke & E M 3367 135 24
%zabio Mechanics Institute " Abe Villensky & G E §i3367%]88 % n
igOhio Homes lnc ; Martin Land Devetopment Co §}3367é218 % "
§§0bermever Edward F & K M ? Fred Ross Construction Corp §§3367%260§§ "

‘ | ;
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Aug 25 5 Ohio Homes |nc . Martin Land Development Co g 3367 356
" i Oelérich Doris R : Harry W Oelerich 7 3367 ?36572“
26 % Osborne Coimage Company : Harry Quient 53367} 68#?
31 ? Dakley Pres Church Robert L Siegel |nc ;3368% 3]7i
Sep 1 i Osterbrock, Louis h ~ Linda R Osterbrock @3368 fS]Oi
3 0'Brien, Marilyn Edna . Catherine E Owens | 3369 296
" Oberhelman Realty Co, The - The Oberheiman-Ritter Company 3369 2346}
b Ohio Homes |nc . Martin Land Dev Company §3369'§5855
u Oliver Lloyd Jr Jeannette Moormann 53369 §6303
5 ott, Joan C " Wm B Ott 3369 702
8 Oldham, Lula C - Marjorie L Harcourt f3369 i871f
" Overbeck, Ruth " Eva 0 Overbeck (dec'd) ?3369 '976;ﬂ
9 Qursler, Lee E & Sonja . Clarence J & Garnett Walker ;33703 42%
10 0'Toole, Sarah Hazel Anna M Hornberger- %33705 364f
n Ohio yalley Petroleum Co Ohic valley Pet Company ;3370% 389
1 Osborne, John C & Joann Wm & Minnie Doerr f3370§ 46&5
I Do Do 13370 467
H Qverman, Wm Ruth Pott ?3370; 553{
i 0'Dell, Thomas & patricia Eugene A & Anna L Andrew %33701,577J
11 0'Neal, Harry & Gertrude Thomas & Georgie 0O'Neal ;3370f 687
" Oorr, Bill G et al Neoma Bryant ;3370% 8833
" Do Do f3370§ 889
ih Obermeyer, Raymond & Connie Raymond & Augusta Simpson 133702 9661
" 0'Mara, Daniel &Mary M Liberty Construction Corp 523371; 31l 3
15 Chio Homes Inc Martin Land Dev Company {,3371f2442
0 Do Do 3371 250
16 0'Banion, Riclard & Emma Philip N Brownstein ‘533717370;
17 Ohio Homes lInc Martin L nd Dev Company é 3371%749t
21 0 HR Realty Company A Ungerbuehler Realty Co Inc f 3372‘4361
22 Osterbrock, Shirley H Julie B Rust ; 3372 591
23 Dwens, Wm R & Susan C Ronald J Bommer et al » 3372 792;
u Oslie, Palmer M & Delores Andrew G Beck 3372 8}2%
n 0'Neil James W Dethi C nstruction Co : 3373 66?
24 Qtt  Dortoha S & Clifford § Administrator of Veberans Affairs ; 337§ }24;
L Dwens Oscar ) & Margaret F, Eugene C & Ade;aode Stpne ; 3375 265;
30 : Ott Clarence L &Lois J Clarence A Ott & Rose Mary 5f337&i lsi
Oct 1 Orr Jaet A Bill G Orr 3374 358
" i Owens Wimlish & Atha Josephine E &Joseph R Gilmour ~:3374% 362 “,
8 ?f Ohmer, Richard Beatrice M Ohmer ;;33755_502
13 ? Ohlmansiek, Inez C frwin J Sander i 3375 806
20 ; Ohio Sav & Loan Assn James H Peters Et al i 3376  912
" i Ohio Homes |Inc Martin Land Dev Corp 1_3377% 515“
) Oberklein, Geo T Bessie Jo Stugard | 3377 216 ;
" i 0!Connor, John A et al Rhineland Realty Co .: 337753865
22 Quert, Jos T & Ethel Henrietta D & Loius Hoffman i 337% L6h
26 § Qutcalt, Ruth Anne Francis J Sellinger et aj ?f3378£213€
27 i Overstreet, Perry L et al © Felix Philpot et al , 3378 29“?
m Obermeyer, John R & Sylvia § Jacob K & Charlotte Kuyhhn

' 3378 352
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é Ohmer, E mer & Dorothy

f Omanski, Margaret L et al
1 Ostrov, Audrey

; 0'Connor, John A et al

? Ossenbeck, Robert H

: Do

% Do

i Ohio Homes Inc

" Qakley B dg & Loan Co

:0;Brien, Wm & Catherien A

. 0'Brien, Florence & Jean M

" Owens, Bentley B & Clodina
; Ohio Homes inc

; Qury, RobertE & Sue Carol
A Che, Mildred F

)'Connor, Robert M & Susan J

0'Connor, John A

Ohio Sav & Loan Assn
H

Ostendarp, Marian
Orme, Leconard A Jr & Ann

Osborn, Thomas & Sandra J

Oelker Walter H & Violette

Owens Claude & Carolyn
Olman, Morton W

Qeters, Ralph D et ail
Owens, James M et al
Oborn, Audrey L

Ossaye, Ruth E & Helena
Omlor Richard V et al
Oberklein, Geo T
©0'Donnell, Mary Ann
0'Co nnotr, Richard J Jr
0'Banion, Ronald & Mazie
Ohio Homes {nc

Ohio Sav & Loan Assn
Orr, Janet A

Orr, Bill G

Owens, Herbert T et al
Ohio Sav & Loan Assn
Owens, Paul & Earline
Orr Realty Company

Do

Do

0'Connor, Jack & Mary C
Oakes, Kenneth R et ail
Orr Realty Company
Owens, Odell et al

0'Connor, Jack & Mary C

f Albert F Stahl

i Louise M Lake

" J L & Elizabeth Brab
‘ Carl A & Mary Moertle
;; Jos G Rust & al

i Frances Mick

~ Jos G Rust

i Martin Land Dev Co

Jos L Mefford et al

i Mary & Wm Uetrecht

Louise R Miller

: Harry R Keefe et al

 Martin Land Dev Company

Oliver 0 Stephenson & al

Ruth L Terry et ai

Indian Hill Homes inc
Dorothy Gramann et atl
David Gibbs

Robert L Tepe

Geo A Grogan

The College Hill Loan & Bldg Co

Evelyn Menrath & Michael
The Andrea Corp

Lawrence M Levine et al
Vivian R Ketterer
Ellsworth G Lang et al
John E Qborn

Jones & Clemie QOwens

L C Homes Co

Bessie Jo Stugard
Mhdde Langdon

Anna C O'Connor

Park G Dunigan |Inc
Martin Land Dev Company
Lawrence J Campbell et al
Wilbur Williams et al
Janet A Orr

Lillian H Heine et al
Clarence Clay et al

Tonny Mack

Katharine W Taft et al
Eleanor G Taft et al
The Central Trust Co
Anna QOstermaier
Dilver H Weber

S S Kresge Co

Hunter Sav Assn

Billy B Edwards et al

" 3388
| 338k

3387

4

| 33781797 |
' 3378881 .
3379 332
| 3379 15|
' 3379 6oh
| 3379 705
| 3379 708
3379 8h6!
' 3380 298|
fi3380§408;
. 3380 410
3380 471
. 3380/ 588 .
3380 920!
3381 140

3381
3381
3383
3383
3384

3385

" 3386
- 3386
' 3386
f 338é
" 3386
' 3386

3387
3387

3387
3387
3388
3388

" 3388
. 3388

3388
3388
3388
3388
3388
3388
3388

3388

3388

3388 828 n

H
e
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Oct

Nov

"

11

n

27 .
29

18

19

2L
805?December 1

2

14

15

16
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‘Dec 17 OSBorne, Garnette , v - Eulalie Withoit o i3389; 80
18 ; Ohio Homes inc , : Martin Land Dev Company - _ i3389? ZQGENV
28 ? Oney, Douglas & Sheba " Lowen E Spencer ‘ , ;33901 703,
29  0'Brien, Marie © Vincent O0'Brien 7 3390 536
30  O'Connor, James D & Geraldine A ‘,Hilda Schroder o o "3390é,589;
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§
i
H
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H
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